ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEHAND HOTLINE - Page 111
-. ANALOG
W DEVICES
I
FEATURES
Fast 2.0fLSAcquisition Time to :0.01%
Low Droop Rate: O.5mV/ms
Low Offset

and the "S" specified over the extended temperature range,
- 55°C to + 125°C.
ORDERING GUIDE
*DH-14A = Ceramic DIP.
REV.A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use: nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No licer\$e is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
HighSpeed
Sample-and- Hold Amplifier
AD346 I
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
+vs
8) ~~~t~
S)~~~LOG
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
1. The AD346 is an improved second source for other sample
and holds of the same pin configuration.
2. The AD346 provides separate analog and digital grounds,
thus improving the device's immunity to ground and switching
transients.
3. The droop rate is only O.SmV/ms so that it may be used in
slower high accuracy systems without the loss of accuracy.
4. The fast acquisition time and low aperture make it suitable
for very high speed data acquisition systems.
PIN CONFIGURATION
13 I ANAlOG INPUT
DlGrrAL OND I .
ANAlOG GND L.!
OFFSET AOJ r7
!J OFFSET AOJ
81 ANALOG OUTPUT
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood. MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700 Fax; 6171326-8703 Twx: 710(354-6577
Telex: 924491 Cable: ANALOGNORWOODMASS
Temperature Package
MocIcl Range Option.
AD 346JD Oto +700C DH-14A
AD346SD - 55°to + 125°C DH-14A
AD346SD/883B - SSOC'to+ J2S.C DH-14A
OBSOLETE
ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 11
AD346-SPECIFICATIONS(typical @ +25°C, Vs= :t15Y unlessotherwisenoted)
NOTES
'Maximum outpUt swing is 4V less tban + Vs.
*Specifications same as AD346JD.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
-2- REV. A
Model AD 346JD AD346SD Units
ANALOG INPUT
Voltage Range :!:1O.0 * Volts
Input Impedance 3.0 * kO
DIGITAL INPUT
"0" Input Threshold Voltage (Hold) +O.8max * Volts
"1" Input Current 2.0min * Volts
"0" Input Current - 360JLA(max) * JLA
"I" Input Current 20JLA(max) * JLA
TRANSFER CHARACTERISTICS
Gain -1.0 '" VN
Gain Error :!::0.02 max (:!:0.01 typ)
'" %FSR
Gain Error, T miD-T max :!::O.05max( :to.O3 typ) * %FSR
Offset Voltage :!::3max(:t ltyp)
'" mV
Offset Voltage, Tmin- T max :!::20max(:!:6 typ) * mV
Pedestal :!::4max(:t2ryp) * mV
Pedestal, T miD-T""'" :!::20max(:t8typ) :t20max(:!: 10typ) mV
Droop Rate O.Smax(O.l ryp) * mV/ms
Droop Rate, T min-Tmu: 60 max (20 typ) 650 max (200 typ) mV/ms
DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS
Full Power Bandwidth